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LB 370 amends a number of statutes containing references to tax deeds to eliminate those references and outright repeals the

following

77-1831
77-1832
77-1833
77-1834
77-1835
77-1836
77-1837
77-1838
77-1839
77-1840
77-1841
77-1842
77-1843
77-1844
77-1845
77-1846

sections:

Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes
Real property taxes

issuance of treasurer's tax deed; notice given by purchaser,

issuance of treasurer’s tax deed; service of notice; upon whom made,

issuance of treasurer’s tax deed; proof of services; fees.

issuance of treasurer’s tax deed; notice to owner or encumbrancer by publication,
issuance of treasurer’s tax deed; manner and proof of publication; false affidavit; penalty,
issuance of treasurer’s tax deed; fee.

issuance of treasurer’s tax deed; when.

issuance of treasurer’s tax deed; execution, acknowledgment, and recording; effect.
issuance of tax deed by county treasurer; form.

issuance of treasurer’s tax deed; recording of proceedings.

issuance of treasurer’s tax deed; loss of tax sale certificate; procedure.

treasurer’s tax deed; presumptive evidence of certain facts.
treasurer’s tax deed; proof required to defeat tax title.
treasurer’s tax deed; condition required to question title.
treasurer’s tax deed; taxes paid; mistake in entry; effect.
treasurer’s tax deed; effect of fraud.

There appears to be no fiscal impact to the state as a result of LB 370.

REVIEWED BY |

COMMENTS

DEPT. OF REVENUE -

Concur.

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Lyn Heaton DATE 2/10/11 PHONE 471-2526

No fiscal impact.

COUNTIES - No basis upon which to disagree.
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State Agency Estimate
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_FY 2011-2012 _FY 2012-2013 _FY 2013-2014

Expenditures Revenue Expenditures Revenue Expenditures Revenue
GeneralF u n d s
Cash F u n d s
Federal F u n d
Other F u o n o d s
Total Funds

LB 370 eliminates references to tax deeds.
The bill affects County Treasurers, and does not affect the Property Assessment Division.

There are no costs associated with the bill for the Department,

Major Objects of Expenditure
11-12 12-13 13-14 11-12 12-13 13-14
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Capital Outlay...........

CaPItAl IMPIOVEMENTS .c.vvvvrsvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sss s s



Date: 1/28/2011 NiCEIVSD Page Lof 1

FISCAL NOTE LB37O M U 78 m Prepared By Edwards, Jon
Date Prepared 1/28/2011
Cou nt|eS misutm mcl/a Prepared Phone 402-434-5660

Estimate Provided By State Agency or Political Subdivision
FY 2011-2012 FY 2012-2013
Expenditures Revenue Expenditures Revenue

General Funds
Cash Funds
Federal Funds
Other Funds
Total Funds

Explanation of Estimate:

As drafted, LB370 does not appear to have a fiscal iImpact to counties.

Major Objects of Expenditure

Number of Positions
Position Title FY 2011-2012 FY 2012-2013

FY 2011-2012 FY 2012-2013
Expenditures Expenditures

Benefits

Operating

Travel

Capital outlay

Aid

Capital improvements
Total
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